As compensation for the services she is to perform as in-house Town 

Attorney hereunder, GRIFFIN’s annual salary rate shall be as follows: 

a) For the contract year of this Agreement beginning July 1, 2025 and 

ending June 30, 2026, GRIFFIN’s annual compensation rate shall be 

One-Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($195,000). 

b) For the contract year of this Agreement beginning July 1, 2026 and 

ending June 30, 2027, GRIFFIN’s annual compensation rate shall be 

Two-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000). 

c) For the contract year of this Agreement beginning July 1, 2027 and 

ending June 30, 2028, GRIFFIN’s annual compensation rate shall be 

Two-Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($205,000). 

4.2 GRIFFIN’s salary shall be payable at such intervals as is customary with  

TOWN employees, subject to applicable withholding and other payroll taxes 

and otherwise in conformity with the normal payroll practices of the TOWN. 

4.3   BENEFITS:

[...]

Laws has been accepted by the TOWN and agrees that the provisions 

provided above shall apply to GRIFFIN. 

This section 4.12 of the AGREEMENT shall survive the termination of this 

AGREEMENT. 

4.13 DEFERRED COMPENSATION: 

Beginning on July 1, 2025, GRIFFIN shall receive fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000) during each fiscal year of this Agreement to support Employee's 

retirement planning and savings. This amount shall be received by Employee 

as follows. The payment may be taken, at Employee’s option, as a 

contribution to an eligible 457 deferred compensation plan in Employee's